## 15.00 mm01.524 4

## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

1. Dist. Hard Sub-Divil	PS Tame Year 2021 FIR No. 180/21 Date 10
2. 1) Act/Sections2.1	ii) ActSections
Odill Act. Sections Sections	iv) Other acts & Sections
3. a) General Diary Reference : Entry No	400 Time 07-55 A m
b) Occurrence of Offence: Day	Date 16[12]21
c) Information received Date	Time14,35%,G.D. No17
4. Type of Information : Written / Oral 💎 տան 🕆	ten Typed
<ol><li>Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and Dista</li></ol>	ance from P.S. 1/2 Half KM from P.S. South Side
b) Address of Taume Ps more, Ps	s-Tauma, purulia
GP Dwill	Beat No. JLM - 55
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, the	hen the name of P.SDistrict
6. Complainant / Informant :	
a) NameBadal paramany	
b) Father's / Husband's Name ~~~~	red
c) Date / Year of birth	d) Nationality hatian
e) Address yth si of Tamua Ps	Ps- Jame, pyratic
<ol><li>Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused</li></ol>	with full particulars () Md yunus Ansony
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	S/a LL Hakim Mixan
,	S/0- LL Hakim Migan Vill-Hankatwatand, po-Keshwari, PS- Suriga Keshwari, sist. Giriti
	OF Surias Kelmani sist. Girile
	Thatk have.
	Rider & owner of the said Moneraya
	bearing No - 3H 115/1297.
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complain	inant/informant≮
	ach separate sheet, if required) : ઉપલ Mokercyde Registration
	ach separate sheet, if required) : ઉપલ Mલ્ટિસ્પુલેલ Registration
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Atta	ach separate sheet, if required) : ઉપલ Mલ્ટિમ્પ્યુલેલ રિલ્ફોક્ટેન્સ્પોલ્સ્ ૩મ૧૧૬/૧೭૭૪,
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Atta	ach separate sheet, if required) : ઉપલ Mલ્ટાન્યનેલ રિઝાંકોન્યોલ્ટ ૩મ૧૧૬/૧૨૭૪,
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Atta	ach separate sheet, if required) : ઉપલ Mલ્ટાન્યનેલ રિઝાંકોન્યોલ્ટ ૩મ૧૧૬/૧೭૭૪,
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Atta	ach separate sheet, if required) : ઉપલ Mલ્ટિમ્પ્યુલેલ રિઝાંડોન્સોલ્સ્ JH11 S/1297,
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Atta	ired) The original writter complaint of the camplainant is treated of the plant of the complaint.  Officer-in-Charge
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Atta	ired) The original writter complaint of the complainant is treated as fire is attached here with Officer-in-Charge Tamna P.S.
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Atta	ired) The original written Complaint of the Complainant is the contract the Complaint of the Complainant is the contract the with the Complainant is the contract of t
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Atta	ired) The original written Complaint of the Complainant is the contract the Complaint of the Complainant is the contract the with the Complainant is the contract of t
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Atta	ired) The original brutter complaint of the camplainant is treated of FIR is attached here with.  Officer-in-Charge Tamna P.S. DistPurulia
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Atta	ired) The original writter complaint of the complainment is treated as fire is attached here with.  Officer-in-Charge Tamna P.S. DistPurulia
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Atta	ach separate sheet, if required): Que Motorcyde Registration  JH11 5/1297.  X  X  ired) The original brutter Complaint of the Complainant  is treated of FIR is attached here with  Officer-in-Charge  Tamna P.S.  DistPurulia  s commission of offence(s) u/s. 279 IPC.
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Atta  10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	ach separate sheet, if required): One Metercycle Registration of H11 5/1297.  X  X  ired) The original writter Complaint of the Complainant is treated of FIR is attached here with.  Officer-in-Charge Tamna P.S. DistPurulia  s commission of offence(s) u/s. 279 IPC.
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Atta  10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved  11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any:  12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if requi  13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals  registered the case and took up the investigat	ired) The original writter Complaint of the Complainant is treated of FIR is attached here with.  Officer-in-Charge Tamna P.S. DistPurulia  s commission of offence(s) u/s. 279 IPC.
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Atta  10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved  11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any :  12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if requi  13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals  registered the case and took up the investigat	ach separate sheet, if required): One Motorcycle Registration of HIIS/1297.  X  X  ired) The original brutter Couplaint of the Camplainant is treated of FIR is attached here with.  Officer-in-Charge Tamna P.S. DistPurulia  s commission of offence(s) u/s. 279 IPC.  tion/directed PSI Swiejit Mr., DAS  on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to ecorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of co
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Atta	ach separate sheet, if required): Que Mobregele Registration 7H11 S/1297.  X  X  ired) The original writter Complaint of the Complainer is attached true with Tamna P.S.  DistPurulia  S commission of offence(s) u/s. 279 IPC.  tion/directed PSI Surejit Km, DM to take up to ecorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of complainant P.S.  Officer-in-Charge  Tamna P.S.  Dist. Purulia
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Atta	ach separate sheet, if required): Que Mobraçade Registration of THE S/1297.  X  X  ired) The original written Complaint of the Complainant is attached time with the Tamina P.S.  DistPurulia  s commission of offence(s) u/s 279 IPC.  tion/directed PSI Surejit Km, PM to take up to ecorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of complainant/informan
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Atta	ach separate sheet, if required): Que Mobregde Registration 7 H11 S/1297.  X  X  ired) The original written Complaint of the Complainer of the original written Complaint of the Complainer of the Officer-in-Charge  Tamna P.S.  DistPurulia  Officer-in-Charge  Tamna P.S.  DistPurulia  Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Atta	ach separate sheet, if required): Que Motorcide Registration of H11 S/1297.  X  X  ired) The original brutter Complaint of the Complained is tracted by attached beautiful.  Officer-in-Charge Tamna P.S. DistPurulia  s commission of offence(s) u/s 279 IPC.  to take up to ecorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of complainant P.S. DistPurulia  Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with Name. Hewange Kr. Sahababu
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Atta	ach separate sheet, if required): One Metropole Registration of the State of the Complaint of the Up to the Complaint of the



To
The O/C Tamna Police Station
Dist- Purulia

Ref: Tamna PS GDE No- 400 dtd- 10.12.2021

Sub: Request for lodging F.I.R against accused person namely Md. Yunus Ansary S/O- Lt. Hakim Miyan of Vill- Harkatwatand, P.O- Keshwari, PS- Suriya Keshwari, Dist- Giridih, Jharkhand.

Sir,

In producing herewith arrested accused person namely Md. Yunus Ansary S/O- Lt. Hakim Miyan of Vill- Harkatwatand, P.O- Keshwari, PS- Suriya Keshwari, Dist- Giridih, Jharkhand along with one seized black colour Hero Glamour Motor Cycle bearing Registration No-JH11S/1297.

I, SI Badal Paramanik of Tamna PS beg to report that today myself along with C/2614 & C/1509 Animesh Mukherjee all are of Tamna PS were performing Spl. day mobile duty at Tamna PS more under Tamna PS area vide Tamna PS GDE No- 400 Dtd- 10.12.2021 at about 13:25 hrs, I found one motor Cycle bearing Registration No- JH11S/1297 coming from Purulia side rashly and negligently. We try to stop him but the driver of the said motorcycle named in above was trying to escape the place so rashly, there was every possibility of loss/serious injury of nearby public due to his such driving. After a hot chase we could able to stop him. On being asked, he stated his name and address as noted above, but unable to give any satisfactory account for his such rush and negligent driving which may cause endanger to human life. So, I arrested him as he violated Sec. 279 IPC and I also seized the motor cycle in presence of witnesses. His family member was also informed about the ground of arrest.

Therefore I pray that a specific case may kindly be start against accused Md. Yunus Ansary S/O- Lt. Hakim Miyan of Vill- Harkatwatand, P.O- Keshwari, PS- Suriya Keshwari, Dist-Giridih, Jharkhand.

Enclo:-

1. Seizure List

2. Memo of Arrest

Received at 14.35%, on 10/12/21 and Shorted Tamur ps conero-180/21 dt 10/12/21 US- 279 IPC

> ্যি, ভাষাফ Øfficer-in-Charge Tamna P.S. Dist.-Purulia

Yours faithfully Booled Pomamonik

(Badal Paramanik) SI of Police, Tamna PS. Dist- Purulia